
2024 Spring WCAS Requirements
This listing reflects class information as of February 7, 2024; please verify offerings on CAESAR.
Students following pre-2023 requirements should refer to the WCAS Distribution 
Requirements document, rather than this one. Direct any questions regarding fulfillment of 
distribution requirement credit to the WCAS Office of Undergraduate Studies and Advising: https:
//weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

Special Notes for Foundational Discipline Classes

A class may not be counted towards more than one foundational area at the same time; if a class 
appears on more than one foundational area list on this document then the student may determine 
in which area to apply the credit.
 
Courses completed with grades of P cannot be used for most degree requirements. For 
foundational disciplines the maximum is two units, each in a different foundational area and 
subject to additional limitations, so plan carefully if you sign up for a foundational discipline 
course under P/N grading. 

For more information see the Undergraduate Academic Catalog (https://www.registrar.
northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html) and the Weinberg College 
website (https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/index.html).

(FD)    Empirical and Deductive Reasoning

BIOL_SCI

 337-0 Biostatistics
36355 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   FSL2107  ANC*  Walsh  *D

 338-0 Modeling Biological Dynamics
39155 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   FSL2407  ANC*  Braun  

COMP_SCI

 110-0 Introduction to Computer Programming
34511 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PLSAUD  OPT*  Kuzmanovic  
34797 2 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Bain  

 111-0 Fundamentals of Computer Programming
34512 1 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Owsley  

 150-0 Fundamentals of Computer Programming 1.5
34725 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Kurdia  

LING

 270-0 Meaning
36588 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG21  OPT*  Clark  

MATH

 100-0 Quantitative Reasoning
35629 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LNT101  ANC*  Mapes  

 202-0 Finite Mathematics
38615 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   FSL1421  ANC*  Ng  

 211-0 Short Course in Calculus
36779 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL160  ANC*  Sizemore  

 218-2 Single-Variable Calculus with Precalculus
38621 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHL221  ANC*  Bishop  

 218-3 Single-Variable Calculus with Precalculus
38623 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   LNT105  ANC*  Mapes  

 220-2 Single-Variable Integral Calculus
35630 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL251  ANC*  Ruan  
36799 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   TCHL221  ANC*  Zou  
36800 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL251  ANC*  Ruan  
38625 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL168  ANC*  Zou  

 226-0 Sequences and Series
36348 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL361  ANC*  Bentsen  

 228-1 Multivariable Differential Calculus for Engineering
36218 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   FSL2107  ANC*  Bishop  
36803 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHM164  ANC*  Balcik  
37108 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHM164  ANC*  Balcik  
37200 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Glucksam  

 228-2 Multivariable Integral Calculus for Engineering
MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Staff  
MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   TCHM152  ANC*  Staff  

 230-1 Multivariable Differential Calculus
35631 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LNT107  ANC*  Kushnirsky  
36812 81 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHL251  ANC*  Riggenbach  
38632 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHM177  ANC*  Lin  

 230-2 Multivariable Integral Calculus
35632 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   LNT104  ANC*  Ng  
35633 71 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   LNT107  ANC*  Tsygan  

 235-0 Series and Multiple Integrals
38634 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ng  *D

 240-0 Linear Algebra
35619 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   LNT105  ANC*  Shankar  
36784 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LNT105  ANC*  Shankar  
36786 51 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LNT104  ANC*  Getzler  

 250-0 Elementary Differential Equations
35591 31 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   LNT103  ANC*  Griffin  

 281-3 Accelerated Mathematics for ISP: First Year
35595 51 MTWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   ANNG32  ANC*  Lin  

 285-3 Accelerated Mathematics for MMSS: First Year
35596 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LNT105  ANC*  Burslem  

 290-3 MENU: Linear Algebra and Multivariable Calculus
35593 41 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   LNT103  ANC*  Griffin  
36223 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHLG66  ANC*  Khan  *D

 291-3 MENU: Intensive Linear Algebra and Multivariable Calculus
35625 61 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   LNT104  ANC*  Kushnirsky  *D

POLI_SCI

 312-0 Statistical Research Methods
36876 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Seawright  

PSYCH

 201-0 Statistical Methods in Psychology
35889 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Gorvine  

 205-0 Research Methods in Psychology
35891 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Perez Rivera  
35892 21 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   TCHMG51  ANC*  Miller  
35893 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ELDER30  ANC*  Perry  
35894 23 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS224  ANC*  Smith  

 333-0 Psychology of Thinking
36409 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG30  OPT*  Rips  

STAT

 201-0 Introduction to Programming for Data Science
38861 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   HRS107  ANC*  Sass  

 202-0 Introduction to Statistics and Data Science
35821 20 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Sass  

 210-0 Introduction to Probability and Statistics
35822 20 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Sinitsyn  

 228-0 Series and Multiple Integrals
36773 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ng  

(FD)    Ethical and Evaluative Thinking

COMP_LIT

 202-0 Interpreting Culture
39100 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Durham  

COMP_SCI

 260-0 Introduction to Law and Digital Technologies
34873 1 M 02:00PM 03:20PM   FSL2407  ANC*  Linna Jr.  

FRENCH

 277-0 French Existentialism
39103 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Durham  

GNDR_ST

 233-0 Gender, Politics, and Philosophy
37065 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

HUM

 370-5 Special Topics in the Humanities
39865 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   SCT201  ANC*  Nili  

ISEN

 230-0 Climate Change and Sustainability: Ethical Dimensions
35984 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Horne  

PHIL

 210-3 History of Philosophy - Early Modern
35554 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   FSK217  ANC*  Reed  

 221-0 Gender, Politics, & Philosophy
36832 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

 269-0 Bioethics
38480 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Horne  

 270-0 Climate Change and Sustainability: Ethical Dimensions
38491 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Horne  

 273-3 The Brady Scholars Program: The Good Society
35557 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2430  ANC*  Mellor  *D

 361-0 Topics in Social and Political Philosophy
39798 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   SCT201  ANC*  Nili  

POLI_SCI

 303-0 Modernity and Its Discontents
MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Staff  

 390-0 Special Topics in Political Science
36539 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   SCT201  OPT*  Nili  

RELIGION

 172-0 Introduction to Religion, Media, and Culture
37159 21 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Taylor  

 210-0 Introduction to Buddhism
39276 21 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   2122SH_250  ANC*  Price-Wallace  

 319-0 Topics in Buddhism
37153 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2430  ANC*  Terrone  
39285 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Price-Wallace  

 349-0 Topics in Christianity
39284 22 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2430  ANC*  Stewart  

(FD)    Historical Studies

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
39275 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  ANC*  Dennis Meade  

ART

 270-0 Contemporary Art Survey
36403 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ASSIGNED  OPT*  Relyea  

https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://www.registrar.northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html
https://www.registrar.northwestern.edu/registration-graduation/undergraduate-catalog.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/index.html


ART_HIST

 224-0 Introduction to Ancient Art
39522 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Gunter  

 235-0 Introduction to Latin American Art
39562 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Escobar  

 260-0 Introduction to Contemporary Art
39806 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ASSIGNED  OPT*  Relyea  

 319-0 Special Topics in Ancient Art
39525 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2343  OPT*  Gunter  

 320-3 Medieval Art: Late Medieval
39567 1 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   KRG2430  OPT*  Normore  

 360-1 20th Century Art 1
39526 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG30  OPT*  Kacsor  

 386-0 Art of Africa
39884 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

BLK_ST

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
36891 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY301  ANC*  Harris  

 262-0 Introduction to Black Religions: The North American Experience
39844 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Dennis Meade  

CLASSICS

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
39612 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY109  ANC*  Terpstra  

ENVR_POL

 390-0 Special Topics in Environmental Policy and Culture
39736 26 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Kiel  

GBL_HLTH

 325-0 History of Reproductive Health
36754 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Rodriguez  

GERMAN

 344-2 German History: Germany Since 1945
38917 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   PKS215  OPT*  Stokes  

GNDR_ST

 321-0 Gender, Sexuality, and History
36321 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV122  ANC*  Liu  
39202 21 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2325  ANC*  Pearson  
39203 22 TTh 03:00PM 04:20PM   1810HI_B07  ANC*  Nissen  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
36489 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Fenrich  

HISTORY

 200-0 New Introductory Courses in History
37095 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   ANNG15  OPT*  Cadava  
37096 24 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Hanretta  
37255 26 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  OPT*  Ogundiran  
39893 28 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Hilel  
39894 36 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Hilel  

 201-1 Europe in the Medieval and Early Modern World
37080 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2380  OPT*  Barnett  

 211-0 American Wars
38923 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Allen  

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
38887 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY301  ANC*  Harris  

 249-0 The End of Citizenship
38922 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 250-2 Global History: The Modern World
36579 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Bates  

 275-2 History of Modern Science and Medicine
38872 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Alder  

 292-0 Introduction to Topics in History
36586 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Stokes  
38918 28 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL04  OPT*  Arnold  

 300-0 New Lectures in History
35763 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Lindquist  
35767 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Britto  
38900 26 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Brack  
38901 30 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  OPT*  Kiel  
38902 32 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL06  OPT*  Hamza  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
37083 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Fenrich  

 340-0 Gender, War, and Revolution in the 20th Century
38913 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV122  ANC*  Liu  

 343-0 Modern Italy
38881 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL28  OPT*  Muir  

 344-2 Germany Since 1945
38882 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   PKS215  ANC*  Stokes  

 353-0 History of Capitalism, 1500-1850
39622 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  OPT*  Bates  

 367-0 History of Mexico
39626 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 385-2 History of Modern South Asia, ca. 1750-present
38888 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Koul  

 395-0 Research Seminar
36339 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL05  ANC*  Pearson  
37086 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Frommer  
37256 24 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY303  ANC*  Petrovsky-Shte  
38883 26 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   CLRK230  ANC*  Robinson Rhode  

HUM

 370-4 Special Topics in the Humanities
37045 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRS107  ANC*  Kiel  
39863 30 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2343  ANC*  Gunter  

JWSH_ST

 280-4 Topics in Israel Studies
36908 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Hilel  
39256 2 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Hilel  

LEGAL_ST

 376-0 Topics in Legal Studies
39470 23 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  OPT*  Frommer  

RELIGION

 262-0 Introduction to Black Religions: The North American Experience
39824 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Dennis Meade  

(FD)    Literature and Arts

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
39356 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY214  ANC*  Savage  

ART

 270-0 Contemporary Art Survey
36403 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ASSIGNED  OPT*  Relyea  

 372-0 Seminar
36406 1 T 01:00PM 03:50PM   LCY106  OPT*  Reinke  

ART_HIST

 224-0 Introduction to Ancient Art
39522 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Gunter  

 235-0 Introduction to Latin American Art
39562 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Escobar  

 260-0 Introduction to Contemporary Art
39806 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   ASSIGNED  OPT*  Relyea  

 320-3 Medieval Art: Late Medieval
39567 1 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   KRG2430  OPT*  Normore  

 360-1 20th Century Art 1
39526 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG30  OPT*  Kacsor  

 386-0 Art of Africa
39884 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

 390-0 Undergraduate Seminar
39530 4 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY318  ANC*  Ray  

ASIAN_AM

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
36408 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Huang  

 276-0 Topics in Literary and Cultural Studies
38646 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2410  ANC*  Fickle  

 376-0 Advanced Topics in Literary and Cultural Studies
38648 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  We  

ASIAN_LC

 224-0 Introduction to Japanese Film, Media, and Visual Culture
38986 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Noonan  

 240-0 Introductory Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
38987 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  OPT*  We  
38988 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2425  OPT*  Kim  

 265-0 South Asian Cinemas
38991 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY318  OPT*  Majchrowicz  

 322-0 Advanced Topics in Modern and Contemporary Japanese Literature and Cultur
36475 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2425  OPT*  Noonan  

 340-0 Advanced Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
38989 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  OPT*  We  
38990 21 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2410  OPT*  Kim  

 370-0 Literary Cultures in South Asia
38992 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Boyk  

 390-0 Advanced Topics in Asian Languages and Cultures
36472 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Terrone  
36695 20 T 05:00PM 07:50PM   KRG4438  ANC*  Majchrowicz  *I
38980 23 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Xu  

BLK_ST

 210-0 Introduction to African American Literature
38463 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY214  ANC*  Vaughn  

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
36333 22 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  ANC*  Bey  
38466 23 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Bey  
38467 24 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  ANC*  Mann  
38468 25 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Mann  

CLASSICS

 250-0 Literatures of the Ancient World
39613 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   SHEPB25  ANC*  Weintritt  

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
39612 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY109  ANC*  Terpstra  

 350-0 Greek and Latin Literature
39611 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hopman  



COMP_LIT

 200-0 Introduction to Literary Theory
39583 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2325  ANC*  Zhang  

 201-0 Reading World Literature
36979 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   SHEPB25  ANC*  Weintritt  

 202-0 Interpreting Culture
39100 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Durham  
39134 11 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  OPT*  Cavanagh  
39302 1 MW 01:00PM 01:50PM   PKS214  OPT*  Gomes da Silva  

 205-0 Reading Difference
37119 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  ANC*  We  
39825 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

 211-0 Readings in Genre
39349 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   SWT107  OPT*  Law  

 270-0 Literatures in Translation
39346 01 MW 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2415  OPT*  Egan  
39810 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Tzuker Seltzer  

 303-0 Movements and Periods
40009 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Noonan  

 305-0 Studies in Film, Media, and Visual Culture
38943 23 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2380  OPT*  Weitzman  *D
38983 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Noonan  

 306-0 Studies in Race & Ethnicity
38985 1 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  OPT*  We  

 312-0 Major Authors and Texts
37077 1 M 01:00PM 03:50PM   ONLINE  ANC*  Weber  
39111 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL04  ANC*  Durham  

ENGLISH

 200-0 Literary Histories
39392 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Wall  

 210-2 British Literary Traditions
39380 01 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Froula  

 213-0 Introduction to Fiction
36555 01 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   SWT107  OPT*  Law  

 234-0 Introduction to Shakespeare
39364 01 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Masten  

 266-0 Introduction to African American Literature
39391 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS224  OPT*  Wilson  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
36978 01 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Huang  

 300-0 Seminar in Reading and Interpretation
36193 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV418  ANC*  Evans  
36194 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV418  ANC*  Jackson  
39370 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Larkin  

 312-0 Studies in Drama
39192 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  OPT*  Masten  
39371 21 W 09:30AM 11:50AM   WTZ235  OPT*  Manning  

 313-0 Studies in Fiction
39372 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS215  OPT*  Law  

 324-0 Studies in Medieval Literature
39889 20 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   UNV318  OPT*  Newman  

 331-0 Renaissance Poetry
39373 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Schwartz  

 338-0 Studies in Renaissance Literature
36976 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS214  OPT*  Evans  

 357-0 19th-Century British Fiction
39374 21 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV312  OPT*  Cogswell  

 366-0 Studies in African American Literature
36564 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  OPT*  Mann  
39375 21 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Mann  

 368-0 Studies in 20th- and 21st-Century Literature
36565 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS213  OPT*  Froula  

 374-0 Studies in Native American and Indigenous Literatures
39387 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2329  OPT*  Wisecup  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
38642 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2343  OPT*  Huang  

 378-0 Studies in American Literature
36195 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY214  OPT*  Savage  
36566 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2331  OPT*  Grossman  
39376 21 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS223  OPT*  Jackson  

 381-0 Literature & Medicine
39390 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2325  ANC*  Larkin  

 383-0 Special Topics in Theory
39385 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  OPT*  Bey  
39386 22 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Bey  

 385-0 Studies in Literature and Culture
36973 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2325  OPT*  Schwartz  

 386-0 Studies in Literature and Film
39377 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV312  OPT*  Cogswell  
39378 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Godfrey  

 397-0 Research Seminar for Literature Majors
36199 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV118  ANC*  Wall  

FRENCH

 211-0 Reading Cultures in French
36717 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Garraway  

 272-0 Introducing Theatre
39107 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Dupas  

 277-0 French Existentialism
39103 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Durham  

 374-0 Proust
39109 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL04  OPT*  Durham  

GERMAN

 221-3 Introduction to Literature: 1945-today
38934 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Lys  

 245-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
38935 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Zeller  

 246-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
38938 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2415  OPT*  DeSocio  

 322-0 German Contributions to World Literature
38936 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2380  OPT*  Weitzman  

GNDR_ST

 361-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Literature
39206 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2430  ANC*  English  

 362-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Drama
39207 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  ANC*  Masten  

GREEK

 301-0 Readings in Greek Literature
39608 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Winters  

HUM

 370-6 Special Topics in the Humanities
36590 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   WTZ235  ANC*  Bainbridge  
39243 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   AMS219  ANC*  Tolchinsky  
39572 30 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   WTZ240  ANC*  Le Cesne  
39573 40 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY318  ANC*  Ray  
39743 50 Th 02:00PM 04:50PM   AMS103  ANC*  Manuel  
39901 52 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   UNV118  ANC*  Blanco  

JWSH_ST

 279-0 Modern Jewish Literature
39255 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Tzuker Seltzer  

LATIN

 310-0 Readings in Latin Literature
39600 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LIB3622  ANC*  Walker  

LATINO

 393-0 Topics in Latina and Latino Text and Representation
39210 5 M 11:00AM 01:50PM   LCY314  ANC*  Garcia  
39345 4 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Mendoza  

PORT

 210-0 Icons, Legends, and Myths in Brazil
39327 1 MW 01:00PM 01:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Gomes da Silva  

RELIGION

 319-0 Topics in Buddhism
37153 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2430  ANC*  Terrone  
39285 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2331  ANC*  Price-Wallace  

SLAVIC

 210-2 Introduction to Russian Literature
39137 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Morson  

 211-1 20th-Century Russian Literature
39146 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV122  OPT*  Cavanagh  

 255-0 Slavic Civilizations
39644 1 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2415  OPT*  DeSocio  

 392-0 East European Literature and Visual Arts
39906 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   RCMALL113  OPT*  Naroditskaya  

SPANISH

 204-0 Advanced Spanish II: Artivism in Times of Political Change
35931 22 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2420  ANC*  Baena  
37014 23 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   PKS212  ANC*  Baena  

 223-0 Cervantes (Taught in English)
39318 01 MW 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2415  ANC*  Egan  

 250-0 Literature in Spain before 1700
39320 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2440  ANC*  Coleman  

 251-0 Literature in Spain since 1700
37013 3 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Caballero-Vázq  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
39321 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Campos-Muñoz  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
39322 2 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

(FD)    Natural Sciences

ANTHRO

 213-0 Human Origins
36496 1 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   HRS107  ANC*  Waxenbaum  

ASTRON

 103-0 Solar System
37167 1 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   ANNG15  OPT*  Ulmer  

 111-0 Introduction to Astrobiology
36180 1 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   ANNG15  ANC*  Wang  

BIOL_SCI

 103-0 Diversity of Life
35560 20 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   PLSAUD  ANC*  Galbreath  

 150-0 Human Genetics
39156 1 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   TCHL221  ANC*  Palmero  
39157 2 MWF 04:00PM 04:50PM   TCHM177  ANC*  Taylor  

 201-0 Molecular Biology
36275 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Brace  *D
36276 2 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHAUD  ANC*  Brace  *D



CHEM

 132-0 Fundamentals of Chemistry II
36120 01 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHM345  ANC*  Nemr  

Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Nemr  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Nemr  
T 10:26AM 10:50AM   TCHM345  ANC*  Nemr  

38956 02 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Berns  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Berns  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Berns  
T 11:26AM 11:50AM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Berns  

 201-0 Chemistry of Nature and Culture
36896 01 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL160  ANC*  Bethel  

 215-1 Organic Chemistry I
36522 01 MTW 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHLR3  ANC*  Dichtel  

Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  
Th 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  
T 07:00PM 09:00PM   MIDTERM  ANC*  Dichtel  

EARTH

 201-0 Earth Systems Revealed
36319 01 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHF285  ANC*  Sageman  *D

LING

 250-0 Sound Patterns in Human Language
36589 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG21  OPT*  Leddon  

 350-0 Fundamentals of Laboratory Phonology
36998 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   CRP101  ANC*  Cole  

PHYSICS

 125-3 General Physics for ISP
36299 1 MTWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL221  ANC*  Odom  

 130-3 College Physics
36158 01 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHL211  ANC*  Barragan  
36159 02 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   TCHL211  ANC*  Smutko  

 135-1 General Physics
36160 01 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHL211  ANC*  Ratliff  

 135-3 General Physics
36161 02 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   TCHL211  OPT*  Brown  
36435 01 MWF 09:00AM 09:50AM   TCHL211  OPT*  Brown  

 140-3 Fundamentals of Physics
36183 01 MWThF 10:00AM 10:50AM   TCHM349  ANC*  Zu  *D

 239-0 Foundations of Modern Physics
36182 1 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   TCHM128  ANC*  Koch  

(FD)    Social and Behavioral Sciences

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
39712 6 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Shankar  

ANTHRO

 221-0 Social and Health Inequalities
39790 1 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  McDade  

 235-0 Language in Asian America
39009 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  ANC*  Shankar  

 383-0 Environmental Anthropology
38993 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Rosenzweig  

 389-0 Ethnographic Methods and Analysis
38994 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   1810HI_104  ANC*  Weismantel  

ASIAN_AM

 235-0 Language in Asian America
38645 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Shankar  

BUS_INST

 303-0 Leadership in Organizations
35780 20 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   FSL1421  OPT*  Rivera  

COG_SCI

 211-0 Learning, Representation & Reasoning
35684 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHL211  OPT*  Gentner  

ECON

 201-0 Introduction to Macroeconomics
35707 20 MW 04:00PM 05:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  McKenzie  

 202-0 Introduction to Microeconomics
35712 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   TCHLR2  OPT*  Hernandez-Sabo  

Th 06:30PM 08:30PM   MIDTERM  OPT*  Hernandez-Sabo  
Th 06:30PM 08:30PM   MIDTERM  OPT*  Hernandez-Sabo  

35713 40 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Ogawa  
 310-1 Microeconomics

35727 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   FSK217  OPT*  Sinitsyn  
 311-0 Macroeconomics

35734 20 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   HRS107  OPT*  Witte  

ENVR_POL

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
39709 1 T 11:00AM 01:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

 383-0 Environmental Anthropology
39253 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Rosenzweig  

 390-0 Special Topics in Environmental Policy and Culture
39735 25 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV102  OPT*  Anusha  

GBL_HLTH

 201-0 Introduction to Global Health
35658 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Au  

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
39788 31 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Sullivan  

 222-0 The Social Determinants of Health
36753 2 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS212  ANC*  Mitchell  

 318-0 Community-based Participatory Research Course
39036 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LIB5322  ANC*  Reyes  

 320-0 Qualitative Research Methods in Global Health
39034 20 Th 11:00AM 01:50PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Hoominfar  

 321-0 War and Public Health
39035 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Locke  

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
39037 1 T 11:00AM 01:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

GNDR_ST

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
40030 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Sullivan  

 331-0 Sociology of Gender and Sexuality
37054 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ewert  

 332-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Health
36322 20 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Sullivan  
39763 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV318  ANC*  Partridge  
40031 22 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Ewert  

 340-0 Gender, Sexuality, and the Law
39211 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2380  ANC*  Barefoot  

 341-0 Transnational Perspectives on Gender and Sexuality
39205 21 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2435  ANC*  Enteen  

HISTORY

 249-0 The End of Citizenship
38922 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 353-0 History of Capitalism, 1500-1850
39622 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  OPT*  Bates  

 367-0 History of Mexico
39626 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

HUM

 220-0 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society
39776 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Molina  

 370-3 Special Topics in the Humanities
39244 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   SCT107  ANC*  Arjona  
39461 21 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV102  ANC*  Anusha  

LATINO

 203-0 Introduction to Latina & Latino Cultural Studies
39902 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY109  ANC*  Rua  

 392-0 Topics in Latina and Latino Social and Political Issues
39708 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Guzman  

LEGAL_ST

 207-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
35590 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY301  ANC*  Yeh  

 383-0 Gender, Sexuality and The Carceral State
39250 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2380  ANC*  Barefoot  

LING

 315-0 Experimental Approaches to Word Form Processing
39220 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG01  OPT*  Goldrick  

PHIL

 253-0 Introduction to the Philosophy of Language
38492 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2415  ANC*  Hyska  

POLI_SCI

 201-0 Introduction to Political Theory
40025 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2415  OPT*  Nili  

 220-0 American Government and Politics
39474 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Pryor  

 230-0 Introduction to Law in the Political Arena
36844 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV122  OPT*  Burch  

 240-0 Introduction to International Relations
36534 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Hurd  

 250-0 Introduction to Comparative Politics
39487 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS214  OPT*  Denna  

 320-0 The American Presidency
39795 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS223  OPT*  Karp  

 326-0 Race and Public Policy
36864 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS212  OPT*  Burch  

 327-0 African American Politics
39488 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Rogers  

 328-0 Public Policy
39507 20 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   SCT212  OPT*  Libgober  *D

 335-0 Political Psychology
39512 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   CLRKB01  OPT*  Pryor  

 344-0 U.S. Foreign Policy
39794 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   CLRKB03  OPT*  Lin  

 359-0 Politics of Africa
35986 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY214  OPT*  Denna  

 361-0 Democracy and Autocracy
39493 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2415  OPT*  Gibson  

 383-0 War and Change in International Politics
39510 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  OPT*  Lee  

 390-0 Special Topics in Political Science
39498 31 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   SCT107  OPT*  Arjona  



PSYCH

 110-0 Introduction to Psychology
35888 21 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Broaders  

 213-0 Social Psychology
35890 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   SWT107  OPT*  Bodenhausen  

 215-0 Psychology of Personality
38788 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   SWT107  OPT*  Chung  

 228-0 Cognitive Psychology
35896 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   TCHLR2  OPT*  Broaders  

 244-0 Developmental Psychology
35895 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   TCHLR2  OPT*  Broaders  

 303-0 Psychopathology
35897 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   SWT107  OPT*  Engeln  

 333-0 Psychology of Thinking
36409 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG30  OPT*  Rips  

SOCIOL

 110-0 Introduction to Sociology
36097 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   FSK217  OPT*  Schieber  

 220-0 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society
36387 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Molina  

 223-0 Masculinities and Society
38737 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ewert  

 227-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
39724 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY301  ANC*  Yeh  

 302-0 Sociology of Organizations
36098 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL07  OPT*  Schieber  

 310-0 Sociology of the Family
38725 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   CLRKB03  OPT*  Snyder  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
38732 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV121  ANC*  Ewert  

 343-0 Social Networks
38738 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV101  ANC*  Stuhler  

 392-0 Seminars
38733 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS213  OPT*  Copas  
38734 21 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   CLRK230  OPT*  Rivera  

(Non-FD)    Advanced Expression

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
39356 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY214  ANC*  Savage  

ANTHRO

 389-0 Ethnographic Methods and Analysis
38994 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   1810HI_104  ANC*  Weismantel  

ART

 360-0 Senior Critique
35802 20 MW 01:00PM 03:50PM   KRG1305  ANC*  Buchner  

 372-0 Seminar
36406 1 T 01:00PM 03:50PM   LCY106  OPT*  Reinke  

ASIAN_AM

 376-0 Advanced Topics in Literary and Cultural Studies
38648 2 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  ANC*  We  

ASIAN_LC

 340-0 Advanced Topics in Korean Literature and Culture
38989 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   PKS215  OPT*  We  
38990 21 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2410  OPT*  Kim  

 370-0 Literary Cultures in South Asia
38992 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2410  OPT*  Boyk  

 390-0 Advanced Topics in Asian Languages and Cultures
36472 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Terrone  
36695 20 T 05:00PM 07:50PM   KRG4438  ANC*  Majchrowicz  *I
38980 23 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Xu  

BLK_ST

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
36333 22 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  ANC*  Bey  
38466 23 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Bey  

CLASSICS

 310-0 Archaeology of the Ancient Mediterranean
39612 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY109  ANC*  Terpstra  

 350-0 Greek and Latin Literature
39611 2 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Hopman  

COMP_LIT

 303-0 Movements and Periods
40009 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2425  ANC*  Noonan  

 312-0 Major Authors and Texts
37077 1 M 01:00PM 03:50PM   ONLINE  ANC*  Weber  
39111 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL04  ANC*  Durham  

ECON

 398-2 Senior Seminar
35740 20 T 06:00PM 08:50PM   HRSL06  OPK*  Hornsten  *D

ENGLISH

 300-0 Seminar in Reading and Interpretation
36193 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV418  ANC*  Evans  
36194 21 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV418  ANC*  Jackson  
39370 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV118  ANC*  Larkin  

 305-0 Advanced Composition
38863 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS213  ANC*  Pigozzi  

 312-0 Studies in Drama
39192 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  OPT*  Masten  
39371 21 W 09:30AM 11:50AM   WTZ235  OPT*  Manning  

 313-0 Studies in Fiction
39372 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS215  OPT*  Law  

 324-0 Studies in Medieval Literature
39889 20 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   UNV318  OPT*  Newman  

 331-0 Renaissance Poetry
39373 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2325  OPT*  Schwartz  

 338-0 Studies in Renaissance Literature
36976 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS214  OPT*  Evans  

 357-0 19th-Century British Fiction
39374 21 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV312  OPT*  Cogswell  

 368-0 Studies in 20th- and 21st-Century Literature
36565 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS213  OPT*  Froula  

 374-0 Studies in Native American and Indigenous Literatures
39387 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2329  OPT*  Wisecup  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
38642 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2343  OPT*  Huang  

 378-0 Studies in American Literature
36195 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY214  OPT*  Savage  
36566 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2331  OPT*  Grossman  
39376 21 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS223  OPT*  Jackson  

 381-0 Literature & Medicine
39390 22 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2325  ANC*  Larkin  

 383-0 Special Topics in Theory
39385 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY318  OPT*  Bey  
39386 22 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Bey  

 385-0 Studies in Literature and Culture
36973 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2325  OPT*  Schwartz  

 386-0 Studies in Literature and Film
39377 21 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV312  OPT*  Cogswell  
39378 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Godfrey  

 397-0 Research Seminar for Literature Majors
36199 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV118  ANC*  Wall  

GERMAN

 221-3 Introduction to Literature: 1945-today
38934 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Lys  

 245-0 Special Topics in German Literature and Culture
38935 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV112  OPT*  Zeller  

 307-0 German Media
38941 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Holt  

 309-2 Germany, Inc.: Marketing and Corporate Social Responsibility
38939 1 MWF 01:00PM 01:50PM   LIB3670  OPT*  Ryder  

 322-0 German Contributions to World Literature
38936 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2380  OPT*  Weitzman  

 344-2 German History: Germany Since 1945
38917 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   PKS215  OPT*  Stokes  

GNDR_ST

 361-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Literature
39206 1 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2430  ANC*  English  

 362-0 Gender, Sexuality, and Drama
39207 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV218  ANC*  Masten  

GREEK

 301-0 Readings in Greek Literature
39608 1 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG4364  ANC*  Winters  

HISTORY

 344-2 Germany Since 1945
38882 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   PKS215  ANC*  Stokes  

 353-0 History of Capitalism, 1500-1850
39622 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  OPT*  Bates  

 367-0 History of Mexico
39626 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 385-2 History of Modern South Asia, ca. 1750-present
38888 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Koul  

 395-0 Research Seminar
36339 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL05  ANC*  Pearson  
37086 22 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  ANC*  Frommer  
37256 24 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY303  ANC*  Petrovsky-Shte  
38883 26 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   CLRK230  ANC*  Robinson Rhode  

 398-3 Thesis Seminar
35762 20 M 02:00PM 04:50PM   HRS101  ANC*  Fitz  *D

LATIN

 310-0 Readings in Latin Literature
39600 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LIB3622  ANC*  Walker  

LEGAL_ST

 207-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
35590 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY301  ANC*  Yeh  

 376-0 Topics in Legal Studies
39470 23 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2339  OPT*  Frommer  

LING

 315-0 Experimental Approaches to Word Form Processing
39220 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG01  OPT*  Goldrick  

MATH

 395-0 Undergraduate Seminar
38618 91 MWF 03:00PM 03:50PM   LNT104  ANC*  Porod  



MMSS

 398-3 Senior Seminar
35804 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   CLRKB01  ANC*  Ferrie  

TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Staff  *D

PHIL

 398-1 Senior Tutorial
32699 20 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Alznauer  *D
32700 21 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Barnes  *D
32701 22 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Brixel  *D
32702 23 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Deutscher  *D
32703 24 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Ebels-Duggan  *D
32704 25 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Ebels Duggan  *D
32705 26 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Goldberg  *D
32706 28 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Hyska  *D
32707 29 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Kirwin  *D
32708 30 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Lackey  *D
32709 31 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Lafont  *D
32710 32 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Medina  *D
32711 33 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Mueller  *D
32712 34 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Reed  *D
32713 35 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  van Elswyk  *D
32714 36 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Ward  *D
32715 37 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Yau  *D
32716 38 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Zuckert  *D
32717 27 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Horne  *D
39835 39 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANK*  Staff  *D

 398-2 Senior Tutorial
32718 20 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Alznauer  *D
32719 21 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Barnes  *D
32720 22 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Brixel  *D
32721 23 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Deutscher  *D
32722 24 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Ebels-Duggan  *D
32723 25 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Ebels Duggan  *D
32724 26 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Goldberg  *D
32725 28 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Hyska  *D
32726 29 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Kirwin  *D
32727 30 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Lackey  *D
32728 31 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Lafont  *D
32729 32 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Medina  *D
32730 33 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Mueller  *D
32731 34 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Reed  *D
32732 35 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  van Elswyk  *D
32733 36 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Ward  *D
32734 37 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Yau  *D
32735 38 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Zuckert  *D
32736 27 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Horne  *D

POLI_SCI

 395-0 Political Research Seminar
39499 26 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   SCT107  ANC*  Hurd  
39500 27 Th 09:00AM 11:50AM   SCT212  ANC*  Rice  
39501 28 TTh 10:00AM 11:20AM   PKS213  ANC*  Tillery  
39502 29 M 02:00PM 04:50PM   SCT201  ANC*  Gilbert  
39871 30 T 09:00AM 11:50AM   LCY303  ANC*  Marion Suiseey  
39878 31 T 09:00AM 11:50AM   UNV112  ANC*  Lee  

PSYCH

 205-0 Research Methods in Psychology
35891 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   ANNG30  ANC*  Perez Rivera  
35892 21 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   TCHMG51  ANC*  Miller  
35893 22 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ELDER30  ANC*  Perry  
35894 23 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS224  ANC*  Smith  

RUSSIAN

 302-3 Advanced Russian in Conversations
39136 1 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   LIB4670  OPT*  Malinina  

SOCIOL

 227-0 Legal Studies Research Methods
39724 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   LCY301  ANC*  Yeh  

 306-0 Sociological Theory
TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS215  OPT*  Staff  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
38732 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV121  ANC*  Ewert  

SPANISH

 250-0 Literature in Spain before 1700
39320 2 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2440  ANC*  Coleman  

 251-0 Literature in Spain since 1700
37013 3 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL28  ANC*  Caballero-Vázq  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
39321 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Campos-Muñoz  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
39322 2 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

TRANS

 310-0 Seminar in Transportation and Logistics
35758 20 TBA TBA TBA   TBA  ANC*  Savage  *D

(Non-FD)    Global Perspectives

ANTHRO

 383-0 Environmental Anthropology
38993 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Rosenzweig  

ART_HIST

 235-0 Introduction to Latin American Art
39562 1 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   BLKAUD  OPT*  Escobar  

 360-1 20th Century Art 1
39526 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG30  OPT*  Kacsor  

 386-0 Art of Africa
39884 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2319  OPT*  Byrd  

ASIAN_LC

 390-0 Advanced Topics in Asian Languages and Cultures
36472 21 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Terrone  
36695 20 T 05:00PM 07:50PM   KRG4438  ANC*  Majchrowicz  *I
38980 23 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2435  ANC*  Xu  

ENVR_POL

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
39709 1 T 11:00AM 01:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

 383-0 Environmental Anthropology
39253 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Rosenzweig  

FRENCH

 211-0 Reading Cultures in French
36717 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG3410  OPT*  Garraway  

GBL_HLTH

 201-0 Introduction to Global Health
35658 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV122  ANC*  Au  

 321-0 War and Public Health
39035 1 W 02:00PM 04:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Locke  

 325-0 History of Reproductive Health
36754 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV112  ANC*  Rodriguez  

 337-0 Hazard, Disaster and Society
39037 1 T 11:00AM 01:50PM   PKS214  ANC*  Hoominfar  

GNDR_ST

 233-0 Gender, Politics, and Philosophy
37065 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

 321-0 Gender, Sexuality, and History
36321 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV122  ANC*  Liu  

 341-0 Transnational Perspectives on Gender and Sexuality
39205 21 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2435  ANC*  Enteen  

HISTORY

 201-1 Europe in the Medieval and Early Modern World
37080 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2380  OPT*  Barnett  

 249-0 The End of Citizenship
38922 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 250-2 Global History: The Modern World
36579 20 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Bates  

 275-2 History of Modern Science and Medicine
38872 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV121  OPT*  Alder  

 340-0 Gender, War, and Revolution in the 20th Century
38913 20 MWF 11:00AM 11:50AM   UNV122  ANC*  Liu  

 353-0 History of Capitalism, 1500-1850
39622 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV101  OPT*  Bates  

 367-0 History of Mexico
39626 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  ANC*  Gillingham  

 385-2 History of Modern South Asia, ca. 1750-present
38888 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRSL28  OPT*  Koul  

ISEN

 230-0 Climate Change and Sustainability: Ethical Dimensions
35984 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Horne  

PHIL

 221-0 Gender, Politics, & Philosophy
36832 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV102  ANC*  Brixel  

 270-0 Climate Change and Sustainability: Ethical Dimensions
38491 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Horne  

POLI_SCI

 240-0 Introduction to International Relations
36534 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Hurd  

 250-0 Introduction to Comparative Politics
39487 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS214  OPT*  Denna  

 359-0 Politics of Africa
35986 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   LCY214  OPT*  Denna  

 383-0 War and Change in International Politics
39510 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   HRSL06  OPT*  Lee  

SPANISH

 204-0 Advanced Spanish II: Artivism in Times of Political Change
35931 22 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2420  ANC*  Baena  
37014 23 MWF 12:00PM 12:50PM   PKS212  ANC*  Baena  

 223-0 Cervantes (Taught in English)
39318 01 MW 10:00AM 10:50AM   KRG2415  ANC*  Egan  

 260-0 Literature in Latin America before 1888
39321 1 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2410  ANC*  Campos-Muñoz  

 261-0 Literature in Latin America since 1888
39322 2 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   KRG2420  ANC*  Gotera Osorio  

(Non-FD)    U.S. Perspectives

AMER_ST

 310-0 Studies in American Culture
39275 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  ANC*  Dennis Meade  
39712 6 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Shankar  



ANTHRO

 221-0 Social and Health Inequalities
39790 1 MWF 02:00PM 02:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  McDade  

 235-0 Language in Asian America
39009 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV121  ANC*  Shankar  

ASIAN_AM

 235-0 Language in Asian America
38645 1 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   KRG2415  ANC*  Shankar  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
36408 1 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  ANC*  Huang  

 276-0 Topics in Literary and Cultural Studies
38646 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2410  ANC*  Fickle  

BLK_ST

 210-0 Introduction to African American Literature
38463 1 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   LCY214  ANC*  Vaughn  

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
36891 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY301  ANC*  Harris  

 262-0 Introduction to Black Religions: The North American Experience
39844 2 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Dennis Meade  

 380-0 Topics in African-American Studies
38467 24 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  ANC*  Mann  
38468 25 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  ANC*  Mann  

ENGLISH

 266-0 Introduction to African American Literature
39391 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   PKS224  OPT*  Wilson  

 275-0 Introduction to Asian American Literature
36978 01 MW 11:00AM 12:20PM   UNV102  OPT*  Huang  

 366-0 Studies in African American Literature
36564 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV101  OPT*  Mann  
39375 21 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV118  OPT*  Mann  

 374-0 Studies in Native American and Indigenous Literatures
39387 20 TTh 11:00AM 12:20PM   KRG2329  OPT*  Wisecup  

 375-0 Studies in Asian American Literature
38642 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   KRG2343  OPT*  Huang  

GBL_HLTH

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
39788 31 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Sullivan  

 318-0 Community-based Participatory Research Course
39036 1 T 02:00PM 04:50PM   LIB5322  ANC*  Reyes  

GNDR_ST

 221-0 Beyond Porn: Sexuality, Health and Pleasure
40030 1 MWF 10:00AM 10:50AM   FSK217  ANC*  Sullivan  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
36489 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Fenrich  

 331-0 Sociology of Gender and Sexuality
37054 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ewert  

 340-0 Gender, Sexuality, and the Law
39211 20 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2380  ANC*  Barefoot  

HISTORY

 211-0 American Wars
38923 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   UNV101  OPT*  Allen  

 212-1 Introduction to African-American History: Key concepts from 1700-1861
38887 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LCY301  ANC*  Harris  

 324-0 US Gay and Lesbian History
37083 20 TTh 03:30PM 04:50PM   ANNG21  ANC*  Fenrich  

HUM

 220-0 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society
39776 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Molina  

LEGAL_ST

 383-0 Gender, Sexuality and The Carceral State
39250 1 MW 09:30AM 10:50AM   KRG2380  ANC*  Barefoot  

POLI_SCI

 220-0 American Government and Politics
39474 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   HRS107  OPT*  Pryor  

 230-0 Introduction to Law in the Political Arena
36844 20 TTh 09:30AM 10:50AM   UNV122  OPT*  Burch  

 326-0 Race and Public Policy
36864 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   PKS212  OPT*  Burch  

 327-0 African American Politics
39488 20 TTh 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Rogers  

RELIGION

 262-0 Introduction to Black Religions: The North American Experience
39824 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   UNV121  OPT*  Dennis Meade  

SOCIOL

 220-0 Health, Biomedicine, Culture, and Society
36387 20 TTh 02:00PM 03:20PM   LUTKIN  OPT*  Molina  

 223-0 Masculinities and Society
38737 20 MW 12:30PM 01:50PM   ANNG15  ANC*  Ewert  

 310-0 Sociology of the Family
38725 20 MW 02:00PM 03:20PM   CLRKB03  OPT*  Snyder  

 320-0 Gender, Health, and Medicine
38732 20 MW 03:30PM 04:50PM   UNV121  ANC*  Ewert  

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

This listing reflects class information as of February 7, 2024; please verify offerings on 
CAESAR. Students following pre-2023 requirements should refer to the WCAS 
Distribution Requirements document, rather than this one. Direct any questions regarding
fulfillment of foundational disciplines, perspectives, and advanced expression requirements to
the Weinberg College Advising Office: https://weinberg.northwestern.
edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

*Grading Basis Key
ANC/ANK ABC Grading
OPT/OPK Student Option
PN Pass/NotPass Only
SUS/SUK Satisfactory/Unsatisfactory

https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html
https://weinberg.northwestern.edu/undergraduate/advising/index.html

